
XII Torneio Internacional de Xadrez do FC Barreirense  - 2010
Final Ranking

age group S60
Rank SNo. Name Rtg Typ Pts Res.

38 16 NM Lavrador, Rodolfo Manuel M 2087 S60 5,0 0,0
42 38 NM Santos, Julio Fernandes Dos 1865 S60 4,5 0,0
63 50 Mendes, Alberto Achiles G Corr 1763 S60 4,0 0,0
64 62 Brito, Manuel Jose 1632 S60 4,0 0,0
65 69 Placido, Maria Armanda Codea A F 1594 S60 4,0 0,0
67 70 Martins, Abilio Morgado 1588 S60 4,0 0,0
72 72 Duarte Silva, Jose Antonio De 1585 S60 4,0 0,0
75 88 Balona, Ricardo Antonio 1503 S60 4,0 0,0

age group U08
Rank SNo. Name Rtg Typ Pts Res.

113 137 Apolonia, Pedro Filipe Cristov 1023 U08 2,0 0,0
117 127 Gouveia, Alexandre G Rodrigues 1167 U08 2,0 0,0
118 134 Barros, David Gregorio De Sousa 1050 U08 2,0 0,0
122 126 Palmelao, Pedro M Oliveira 1188 U08 1,5 0,0
123 136 Fernandes, Goncalo Correia 1050 U08 1,0 0,0
124 135 Cardoso, Raphael 1050 U08 1,0 0,0

age group U10
Rank SNo. Name Rtg Typ Pts Res.

71 99 Dias, Ruben Bernardo Pimenta 1451 U10 4,0 0,0
78 118 Cabaca, Andre Filipe Rodrigues 1330 U10 4,0 0,0

102 130 Lopes, Andre Miguel Carvalho 1131 U10 3,0 0,0
112 132 Sa, Mauro Filipe De Almeida 1115 U10 2,0 0,0
121 131 Jacinto, Marta A Ferreira F 1129 U10 2,0 0,0

age group U12
Rank SNo. Name Rtg Typ Pts Res.

31 58 Silva, Goncalo Nuno Neto Pires 1699 U12 5,0 0,0
57 60 Ferreira, Hugo Miguel Da Costa 1660 U12 4,0 0,0
88 114 Caldeira, Daniel Machado 1361 U12 3,5 0,0
99 112 Castro, Diogo Ferreira 1371 U12 3,0 0,0

103 129 Belov, Denis 1145 U12 3,0 0,0
104 124 Crisanto, Joao F Antunes 1214 U12 3,0 0,0
114 133 Rodrigues, David Filipe Yala 1087 U12 2,0 0,0
132 85 Ferreira, Luis Pedro Oliveira 1519 U12 0,0 0,0



age group U14
Rank SNo. Name Rtg Typ Pts Res.

52 84 Damas, Edi Wilson 1524 U14 4,5 0,0
53 113 Leao, Tiago Miguel Da Silva 1370 U14 4,5 0,0
54 52 Santos, Luis Manuel Freire R D 1745 U14 4,0 0,0
58 66 Correia, Jorge Paulo Cardoso V 1610 U14 4,0 0,0
68 83 Santos, Ines Sofia Oliveira Lima F 1528 U14 4,0 0,0
79 71 Tapisso, Gabriel Palmelao 1586 U14 3,5 0,0
83 76 Mendes, Sergio Graxinha 1559 U14 3,5 0,0
87 121 Fernandes, Manuel Correia 1312 U14 3,5 0,0

age group U16
Rank SNo. Name Rtg Typ Pts Res.

12 32 Ulyanovskyy, Volodimir  V 1906 U16 6,0 0,0
59 57 Martins, Daniel Carvalho 1707 U16 4,0 0,0
62 74 Agapito, Luis Filipe Dinis 1570 U16 4,0 0,0
90 73 Pereira, Susana Martins F 1580 U16 3,0 0,0
92 110 Barreto, Paulo Alexandre Costa 1403 U16 3,0 0,0
93 108 Martins, Susana A Dos Anjos F 1412 U16 3,0 0,0
96 116 Ferreira, Diogo M M S Churro 1351 U16 3,0 0,0
97 93 Costa, Henrique Do Sacramento 1484 U16 3,0 0,0

age group U18
Rank SNo. Name Rtg Typ Pts Res.

13 21 Vasques, Antonio Pedro Freixia 2019 U18 6,0 0,0
22 27 Silva, Miguel Gomes 1960 U18 5,0 0,0
24 40 Silva, Miguel Antonio Neto Pir 1852 U18 5,0 0,0
33 49 Martins, Andre G Gomes Brito 1763 U18 5,0 0,0
36 67 Martins, Marta Sofia Cardoso F 1607 U18 5,0 0,0
40 51 Santos, Hugo Miguel Oliveira Lima 1747 U18 4,5 0,0
50 75 Mendes, Modesto 1563 U18 4,5 0,0
73 82 Pinheiro, Joao Pedro De Melo 1529 U18 4,0 0,0

age group U20
Rank SNo. Name Rtg Typ Pts Res.

1 6 Teixeira, Rafael Goltsman 2204 U20 7,0 0,0
16 31 Carvalho, Emanuel Jose Fonseca 1906 U20 5,5 0,0
23 29 Casanova, Fernando R Sousa 1930 U20 5,0 0,0
47 34 Povoa, Mario Monteiro Martins 1881 U20 4,5 0,0
66 30 Ferreira, Carlos Andre Santos 1930 U20 4,0 0,0
76 109 Maia, Bruno Antonio Bento 1411 U20 4,0 0,0
98 100 Assuncao, Ricardo 1450 U20 3,0 0,0

107 78 Mendes, Daniel Barbosa 1547 U20 2,5 0,0



best woman
Rank SNo. Name Rtg Typ Pts Res.

10 12 WIM Leite, Catarina Dos Anjos De A F 2115 6,0 0,0
36 67 Martins, Marta Sofia Cardoso F 1607 U18 5,0 0,0
65 69 Placido, Maria Armanda Codea A F 1594 S60 4,0 0,0
68 83 Santos, Ines Sofia Oliveira Lima F 1528 U14 4,0 0,0
80 81 Correia, Sandra Ventura F 1532 3,5 0,0
90 73 Pereira, Susana Martins F 1580 U16 3,0 0,0
93 108 Martins, Susana A Dos Anjos F 1412 U16 3,0 0,0

100 120 Fernandes, Beatriz Ferreira F 1325 U16 3,0 0,0
rating between 0 and 1700
Rank SNo. Name Rtg Typ Pts Res.

31 58 Silva, Goncalo Nuno Neto Pires 1699 U12 5,0 0,0
36 67 Martins, Marta Sofia Cardoso F 1607 U18 5,0 0,0
45 65 Tiago, Dinis Rodrigues 1611 4,5 0,0
50 75 Mendes, Modesto 1563 U18 4,5 0,0
52 84 Damas, Edi Wilson 1524 U14 4,5 0,0
53 113 Leao, Tiago Miguel Da Silva 1370 U14 4,5 0,0
57 60 Ferreira, Hugo Miguel Da Costa 1660 U12 4,0 0,0
58 66 Correia, Jorge Paulo Cardoso V 1610 U14 4,0 0,0

rating between 1701 and 1900
Rank SNo. Name Rtg Typ Pts Res.

9 43 Pires, Emanuel Joao Robarts 1802 6,0 0,0
19 39 Ferreira, Antonio Viriato Cruz 1865 5,5 0,0
21 56 Barros, Dinis Albano De Sousa 1712 5,5 0,0
24 40 Silva, Miguel Antonio Neto Pir 1852 U18 5,0 0,0
29 36 Bravo, Antonio Jose Vieira 1878 5,0 0,0
30 33 Quintino, Luís Filipe Pires De 1898 5,0 0,0
32 42 Nanques, Helder Manuel Pereira 1815 5,0 0,0
33 49 Martins, Andre G Gomes Brito 1763 U18 5,0 0,0

rating between 1901 and 2100
Rank SNo. Name Rtg Typ Pts Res.

7 28 Pereira, Sergio Daniel Costa 1958 6,0 0,0
12 32 Ulyanovskyy, Volodimir  V 1906 U16 6,0 0,0
13 21 Vasques, Antonio Pedro Freixia 2019 U18 6,0 0,0
14 18 Sousa, Ricardo Miguel Morais D 2071 6,0 0,0
15 17 Oliveira, Marco Alexandre A De 2075 6,0 0,0
16 31 Carvalho, Emanuel Jose Fonseca 1906 U20 5,5 0,0
17 24 NM Morais, Vitor Mestre 1973 5,5 0,0
22 27 Silva, Miguel Gomes 1960 U18 5,0 0,0

Program Swiss-Manager developed and copyright © by DI.Heinz Herzog, 1230 Vienna Joh.Teufelg.39-47/7/9,
Mail:h.herzog@swiss-manager.at,homepage http://swiss-manager.at, User:FPX - Federação Portuguesa de Xadrez, 2010/02/25
You find all details of this tournament on http://chess-results.com

mailto:Mail:h.herzog@swiss-manager.at,homepage
http://swiss-manager.at
http://chess-results.com

